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No. 513, S.] 	 [Published June 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 320. 

AN ACT to create two paragraphs of subsection (5) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, relating to the School for the Deaf, and 
making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to subsection (5) of section 20.17 

of the statutes, two new paragraphs to be numbered and to read: 
(20.17) (5) (f) On July 1, 1919, two thousand one hundred 
dollars, for the construction of coal shed ; and on July 1, 1920, 
twenty-one thousand six hundred dollars, for the construction of 
a new hospital ; eight thousand dollars, for the construction of a 
laundry; three thousand dollars for laundry equipment ; and two 
thousand dollars, for sidewalks. 

(g) On July 1, 1919, nineteen thousand dollars, and on July 
1, 1920, seventeen thousand three hundred dollars, for property 
repairs and maintenance. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take affect upon July 1, 1919. • 
Approved June 7, 1919. 

No. 514, S.] 	 [Published June 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 321. 

AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (4) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, relating to the Central State Hospital for 
the Insane, and making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to subsection (4) of section 20.17 

of the statutes, a new paragraph to be numbered and to read : 
(20.17) (4) (e) On July 1, 1919, twenty-two thousand five 
hundred dollars, for the construction of a dining room and 
kitchen building ; and twenty-seven thousand five hundred dol-
lars, for the construction of ward buildings; and on July 1, 
1920, twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars, for the construc-
tion of the dining room and kitchen building; twenty-seven thou-
sand five hundred dollars, for the construction of ward buildings, 
and three thousand five hundred dollars, for furniture and fur-
nishings. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
Approved June 7, 1919. 


